IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA SID J. WHITE

)

)))

)

DOUGLAS JACKSON,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH Attorney General Tallahassee, Florida

PENNY H. BRILL Assistant Attorney General 111 Georgia Avenue - Suite 204 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 (305) 837-5062

JAN 14 1987

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

CASE NO Depote ?

Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii-ix
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	x
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-5
POINTS INVOLVED ON APPEAL	6
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	7-9
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	10-24
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTIONS FOR A MISTRIAL WHERE THE PROSECUTOR'S CONDUCT WAS NOT IMPROPER AND DID NOT DENY APPELLANT A FUNDAMENTALLY FAIR TRIAL. (Restated).	
POINT II	25-28
THE COMMENTS AND TREATMENT OF THE TRIAL COURT TOWARDS APPELLANT'S COUNSEL WERE NOT IMPROPER OR PREJUDICIAL, WHERE THEY WERE MADE WITHIN THE TRIAL COURT'S RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE TONE AND TEMPO OF THE PROCEEDINGS, TO ASCERTAIN THE TRUTH, AND TO CURTAIL PURSUIT OF IRRELEVANT MATTERS. (Restated).	
POINT III	29-33
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS	

THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN RESTRICTING APPELLANT'S CROSS-EXAMINATION OF STATE WITNESSES IN MATTERS WHICH WERE COLLATERAL AND IRRELEVANT TO THE PROCEEDINGS. (Restated).

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

PAGE

POINT IV	34-40
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COMMIT ERROR, REVERSIBLE OR OTHERWISE, IN VARIOUS EVIDENTIARY AND PROCEDURAL RULINGS. (Restated).	
POINT V	41-49
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ACCEPTING THE JURY'S RECOMMENDATION AND IMPOSING THREE SENTENCES OF DEATH. (Restated).	
CONLUSION	50
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	50

ļ	S	
1	Ż	
i	O	
Ì	Й	
i	E	
	~	•
	Ľ	
	Н	
1	н	1
1	Ē	į
	~	
		ļ
	_	1
1	Ē4	-
1	ĿН	-
1	ЧO	
1	ЧÖ	
	HO HO	
	Ц Ц Ц	
	Ц Ц Ц	
	Ц Ц Ц	

CASE	PAGE
<u>Adams v. State</u> , 412 So.2d 857 (Fla. 1982)	38,45
Baisden v. State, 203 So.2d 194 (Fla. 4th DCA 1967)	26
Bassett v. State, 449 So.2d 803 (Fla. 1984)	49
Blake v. State, 336 So.2d 454 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976)	28
Bolender v. State, 422 So.2d 833 (Fla. 1982)	42,44
Booker v. State, 397 So.2d 910 (Fla. 1981)	38
Brookings v. State, 495 So.2d 135 (Fla. 1986)	31
<u>Brown v. State</u> , 381 So.2d 690 (Fla. 1980)	49
<u>Brown v. State</u> , 367 So.2d 616 (Fla. 1979)	25
<u>Brumley v. State</u> , 453 So.2d 381 (Fla. 1984)	37-38
Bush v. State, 461 So.2d 936 (Fla. 1984)	36
Cappadona v. State, 495 So.2d 1207 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	14,15
Card v. State, 453 So.2d 17 (Fla. 1984)	41,42
Carley v. State, 143 Fla. 108, 197 So. 441 (1940)	21
Castor v. State, 365 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1978)	39

I - 111

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)	
CASE	PAGE
<u>Clark v. State</u> , 363 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1978)	39
<u>Cornelius v. State</u> , 49 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1950)	21
Deaton v. State 480 So.2d 1279 (Fla. 1985)	48
Demps v. State, 395 So.2d 501 (Fla. 1981)	29
<u>Dillen v. State</u> , 202 So.2d 904 (Fla. 2d DCA 1967)	36-37
<u>Francois v. State</u> , 407 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1981)	45
<u>Gamble v. State</u> , 492 So.2d 1132 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	32
<u>Garcia v. State</u> , 492 So.2d 360 (Fla. 1986)	48
<u>Harich v. State</u> , 437 So.2d 1082 (Fla. 1983)	42
Hayes v. State, 368 So.2d 374 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)	25
Heiney v. State, 447 So.2d 210 (Fla. 1984)	23
Herring v. State, 446 So.2d 1049 (Fla. 1984)	42
<u>Herzog v. State</u> , 439 So.2d 1372 (Fla. 1983)	25
Hoffman v. State, 474 So.2d 1178 (Fla. 1985)	48
Huff v. State, 495 So.2d 145 (Fla. 1986)	27

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)

CASE	PAGE
Jackson v. State, So.2d, 11 FLW 589 (Fla. November 13, 1986)	42
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 464 So.2d 1181 (Fla. 1985)	13
<u>Jent v. State</u> , 408 So.2d 1024 (Fla. 1981)	41,42-43 44
Johnston v. State, So.2d 11 FLW 585 (Fla. November 13, 1986)	46
<u>King v. State</u> , 436 So.2d 50 (Fla. 1983)	23
Kalinosky v. State, 414 So.2d 234 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	35
<u>Kite v. State</u> , 126 Fla. 77, 710 So. 445 (1936)	21
Lambrix v. State, 494 So.2d 1143 (Fla. 1986)	14
LeDuc v. State, 365 So.2d 149 (Fla. 1978)	41
Lemon v. State, 456 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1984)	46
<u>Lewis v. State</u> , 377 So.2d 640 (Fla. 1979)	20,21
Lewis v. State, 411 So.2d 880 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	28
Lister v. State, 226 So.2d 238 (Fla. 4th DCA 1969)	25
<u>Maggard v. State</u> , 399 So.2d 973 (Fla. 1981)	29
<u>Marek v. State</u> , 492 So.2d 1055 (Fla. 1986)	48

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)	
CASE	PAGE
Marshall v. United States, 360 U.S. 310 (1959).	10
Mason v. State, 438 So.2d 374 (Fla. 1983)	46
<u>Maxwell v. Wainwright</u> , 490 So.2d 927 (Fla. 1986)	36
<u>McCoy v. State</u> , 175 So.2d 588 (Fla. 2d DCA 1965	36
<u>McCoy v. Wainwright</u> , 396 F.2d 818 (5th Cir. 1968)	36
<u>Medina v. State</u> , 466 So.2d 1046 (Fla. 1985)	46
<u>Meeks v. State</u> , 339 So.2d 186 (Fla. 1976)	48
<u>Menendez v. State</u> , 368 So.2d 1278 (Fla. 1979)	43
<u>Michael v. State</u> , 437 So.2d 138 (Fla. 1983)	46
Mizell v. New Kingsley Beach, Inc., 122 So.2d 225 (Fla. 1st DCA 1960)	35
<u>Murray v. State</u> , 154 Fla. 683, 8 So.2d 782 (1944)	26
<u>Neary v. State</u> , 384 So.2d 881 (Fla. 1980)	36
<u>Nelson v. State</u> , 99 Fla. 1032, 128 So. 1 (1930)	31
Paramore v. State, 229 So.2d 855 (Fla. 1969)	26
People v. Boose, 85 Ill. App. 3d 457, 40 Ill. Dec. 760, 406 N.Ed.2d 963 (1980	16,17

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued	
CASE	PAGE
Phillips v. State, 476 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1985)	23
<u>Pope v. State</u> , 441 So.2d 1073 (Fla. 1983)	43,46
<u>Pope v. Wainwright</u> , 496 So.2d 798 (Fla. 1986)	25
<u>Preston v. State</u> , 444 So.2d 939 (Fla. 1984)	45
<u>Proffit v. State</u> , 315, So.2d 461 (Fla. 1975)	33
Provenzano v. State, So.2d 11 FLW 541 (Fla. October 16, 1986)	42,46
<u>Robinson v. State</u> , 487 So.2d 1043 (Fla. 1986)	15
Rolle v. State, 366 So.2d 3 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	31
Routly v. State, 440 So.2d 1257 (Fla. 1983)	42,45
<u>Ruffin v. State</u> , 397 So.2d 277 (Fla.1981)	38
<u>Scott v. State</u> , So.2d, 11 FLW 505 (Fla. September 25, 1986)	10
<u>Smith v. State</u> , 365 So.2d 704 (Fla. 1978)	44
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986).	15
<u>State v. Pettis</u> , 10 FLW 1878 on rehearing 488 So.2d 877 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	32
Steinhorst v. State, 412 So.2d 332	
(Fla. 1982)	33

- vii -

(Continued)	
CASE	PAGE
<u>Straight v. State</u> , 397 So.2d 903 (Fla. 1981)	36
<u>Suarez v. State</u> , 481 So.2d 1201 (Fla. 1985)	43
<u>Swan v. State</u> , 322 So.2d 485 (Fla. 1975)	36
Tafero v. State, 403 So.2d 355 (Fla. 1981)	48
Toole v. State, 479 So.2d 731 (Fla. 1985)	46
Tumulty v. State, 489 So.2d 150 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	23
Turner v. State, 297 So.2d 640 (Fla. 1st DCA 1974)	28
<u>United States v. Cortez</u> , 757 F.2d 1204, (11th Cir. 1985)	28
United States v. Diecidue, 603 F.2d 535 (5th Cir. 1979)	36
<u>United States v. O'Neill</u> , 767 F.2d 780 (11th Cir. 1985)	35
United States v. Rodriquez-Arevalo, 734 F.2d 612, (11th Cir. 1984).	22
<u>United States v. Taylor</u> , 792 F.2d 1019 (11th Cir. 1986)	39
United States v. Williams, 568 F.2d 464 (5th Cir. 1978)	14,15
<u>Van Royal v. State</u> , 497 So.2d 625 (Fla. 1986)	27
<u>Vaught v. State</u> , 410 So.2d 147 (Fla. 1982)	49

TABLE OF CITATIONS

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued	
CASE	PAGE
<u>Washington v. State</u> , 432 So.2d 44 (Fla. 1983)	23,31
<u>Way v. State</u> , 496 So.2d 126 (Fla. 1986)	42,44
Welty v. State, 402 So.2d 1159 (Fla. 1981)	38
Whitley v. State, 265 So.2d 99 (Fla. 3d DCA 1972)	31
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 462 So.2d 36 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	21
<u>Wilson v. State</u> , 436 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1983)	36,38
Woods v. State, 490 So.2d 24 (Fla.1986)	48
STATUTE PAGE	
Florida Statutes (1985) Section 90.609 Section 90.610	31 31
